
County Contact Name Phone Email

Adams Angie Ross (937) 544-2511 Angela.Ross@jfs.ohio.gov

Allen Lakenya Johnson (419) 227-8590 Ext.1366 Lakenya.Johnson@jfs.ohio.gov

Ashland Traci Foley (419) 289-8141 Traci.Foley@jfs.ohio.gov

Ashtabula Dawn Lilja (440) 998-1811 Dawn.Lilja@jfs.ohio.gov

Athens Lisa Seitz (740) 592-3061 Lisa.Seitz@jfs.ohio.gov

Auglaize Michelle Bowen (419) 739-6505 Michelle.Bowen@jfs.ohio.gov 

Belmont Christine Parker (740) 695-1075 Ext. 1396 ChristineL.Parker@jfs.ohio.gov

Brown Nicole Williams (937) 378-6104  Ext. 129 NicoleL.Williams@jfs.ohio.gov

Butler Abby Sexton (513) 887-4340 Abigail.Sexton@jfs.ohio.gov

Carroll Cheri Miller (330) 627-7313 Cheri.Miller@jfs.ohio.gov

Champaign Tracy Clarke (937) 484-1500 Tracy.Clarke@jfs.ohio.gov

Clark Lynne Smith (937) 327-1700 Ext.1827 Lynne.Smith@jfs.ohio.gov

Clermont Niki McClure (513) 732-7865 Nichole.Mcclure@jfs.ohio.gov 

Clinton Regina (Gina) May (937) 382-2449 Regina.May@jfs.ohio.gov

Columbiana
Rachel Ketterman         

Shanon Willaman        

(330) 420-6610                

(330) 420-6630

Rachel Ketterman@jfs.ohio.gov   

Shanon.Willaman@jfs.ohio.gov

Coshocton Anne Randles (740) 622-1020 Ext. 57485 Anne.Randles@jfs.ohio.gov

Crawford Brandy Gandert (419) 562-0015 Ext. 241 Brandy.Gandert@jfs.ohio.gov

Cuyahoga Danielle Green-Welch (216 ) 881-5786 Danielle.Green-Welch@jfs.ohio.gov

Darke Rebecca James (937) 548-4132 Ext. 282 Rebecca.James@jfs.ohio.gov

Defiance Amy Simonis (419) 339-3756 Ext. 6118 Amy.Simonis@jfs.ohio.gov

Delaware Shelene Williams (740) 833-2300 Shelene.Williams@jfs.ohio.gov

Erie Jamie Gfell (419) 626-6781 Ext. 6330 Jamie.Gfell@jfs.ohio.gov

Fairfield Johanna Pearce (740) 652-7727 Johanna.Pearce@jfs.ohio.gov

Fayette Mary Beth Potts (740) 335-0350 Ext. 261 MaryBeth.Potts@jfs.ohio.gov

Franklin
Ed Mills                           

Sarah Levels

(614) 275-2671                                

(614)275-2743

epmills@fccs.co.franklin.oh.us   

sdlevels@fccs.co.franklin.oh.us

Independent Living/Transitional Youth County Contact List

mailto:Angela.Ross@jfs.ohio.gov
mailto:Lakenya.Johnson@jfs.ohio.gov
mailto:Traci.Foley@jfs.ohio.gov
mailto:Dawn.Lilja@jfs.ohio.gov
mailto:Lisa.Seitz@jfs.ohio.gov
mailto:Michelle.Bowen@jfs.ohio.gov
mailto:ChristineL.Parker@jfs.ohio.gov
mailto:NicoleL.Williams@jfs.ohio.gov
mailto:Abigail.Sexton@jfs.ohio.gov
mailto:Cheri.Miller@jfs.ohio.gov
mailto:Tracy.Clarke@jfs.ohio.gov
mailto:Lynne.Smith@jfs.ohio.gov
mailto:Nichole.Mcclure@jfs.ohio.gov
mailto:Regina.May@jfs.ohio.gov
mailto:Shanon.Willaman@jfs.ohio.gov
mailto:Shanon.Willaman@jfs.ohio.gov
mailto:Anne.Randles@jfs.ohio.gov
mailto:Brandy.Gandert@jfs.ohio.gov
mailto:Danielle.Green-Welch@jfs.ohio.gov
mailto:Rebecca.James@jfs.ohio.gov
mailto:Amy.Simonis@jfs.ohio.gov
mailto:Shelene.Williams@jfs.ohio.gov
mailto:Jamie.Gfell@jfs.ohio.gov
mailto:Johanna.Pearce@jfs.ohio.gov
mailto:MaryBeth.Potts@jfs.ohio.gov
mailto:epmills@fccs.co.franklin.oh.us
mailto:epmills@fccs.co.franklin.oh.us


Fulton Tom (TJ) Jones (419) 337-0010 Ext.1833 tom.jones@jfs.ohio.gov

Gallia Kristi Smith (740 ) 446-4963 Ext. 202 Kristi.Smith@jfs.ohio.gov

Geauga Melanie Becker (440) 285-1262 Melanie.Becker@jfs.ohio.gov

Greene Amber Ireland (937) 562-6690 Amber.Ireland@jfs.ohio.gov

Guernsey Sarah Shooter (740) 439-5555 Sarah.Shooter@jfs.ohio.gov

Hamilton Jackie Cunningham (513) 946-1162 Cunnij01@jfs.hamilton-co.org

Hancock Karmen Lauth (419) 429-8034 Karmen.Lauth@jfs.ohio.gov

Hardin Tracy Wright (419) 675-1130 Tracy.Wright@jfs.ohio.gov

Harrison Linda Porter (740) 942-6005 Linda.Porter@jfs.ohio.gov

Henry Elizabeth Michael (419) 592-4210 Ext. 124 Elizabeth.Michael@jfs.ohio.gov

Highland Larry McGruire (937) 393-3111 Larry.Mcguire01@jfs.ohio.gov

Hocking (See Ross)

Holmes Stephanie Geib (330) 674-1111 Ext. 313 Stephanie.Geib@jfs.ohio.gov

Huron Kelly Phelps (419) 663-5437 Ext. 3211 Kelly.Phelps@jfs.ohio.gov

Jackson Laura Hollback (740) 286-4181 Ext. 324 Laura.Hollback@jfs.ohio.gov

Jefferson Patricia Witten (740) 264-5515 Patricia.Witten@jfs.ohio.gov

Knox Brent Boyd (740) 397-7177 Ext. 3044 Brent.Boyd@jfs.ohio.gov

Lake Mindy Hughes (440) 350-4413 Mindy.Hughes@jfs.ohio.gov

Lawrence Teneka Ferguson (740) 532-3324 Ext. 342 Teneka.Ferguson@jfs.ohio.gov

Licking
Rhonda Rhoden                      

Matt Tracy

(740) 670-8794                          

(740) 670-8816             

Rhonda.Rhoden@jfs.ohio.gov  

Matthew.Tracy@jfs.ohio.gov

Logan Jennifer Parnell (937) 599-7290 Ext. 6068 Jennifer.Parnell@jfs.ohio.gov

Lorain Kristin Ross (440) 329-5672 KristinRoss@childrenservices.org

Lucas
Matt Carter                                              

Keith Robinson

(419) 213-3622                            

(419)213-3623

Matthew.Carter@co.lucas.oh.us     

Keith.Robinson@co.lucas.oh.us      

Madison Robin Bruno (740) 852-6031 Robin.Bruno@jfs.ohio.gov

Mahoning

Jeff Phillips                        

Karey Karr                        

David Workley

(330) 941-8888                  

(330) 941-8868                        

(330) 941-8814

Jeff.Phillips@jfs.ohio.gov           

Karey.Karr@jfs.ohio.gov             

David.Workley@jfs.ohio.gov       

Marion Harry Simmons (740) 386-0441 Harry.Simmons@jfs.ohio.gov
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Medina Stephanie Reau (330) 661-0815 Stephanie.Reau@jfs.ohio.gov

Meigs Terri Ingels (740) 992-2117 Terri.Ingels@jfs.ohio.gov

Mercer Jason Cupp (419) 586-5106 Ext. 509 Jason.Cupp@jfs.ohio.gov

Miami Kelly Quillen (937) 335-4103 Ext. 2053 Kelly.Quillen@jfs.ohio.gov

Monroe Lisa Swisher (740) 472-1602 Ext. 226 Lisa.Swisher@jfs.ohio.gov

Montgomery
Stacia Burlingame      

Taneah Matthew

(937) 276-6548                      

(937) 276-1766

Stacia.Burlingame@jfs.ohio.gov   

Taneah.Matthews@jfs.ohio.gov

Morgan Cheryl Bailey (740) 962-1426 Cheryl.Bailey@jfs.ohio.gov

Morrow Cearra Thimmes (419) 947-9111 Cearra.Thimmes@jfs.ohio.gov

Muskingum Candy Emmert (740 ) 455-6710 Candy.Emmert@jfs.ohio.gov

Noble Kelli Clark (740) 732-2392 Ext.125 Kelli.Clark@jfs.ohio.gov

Ottawa Julie Barth (419) 898-3688 Julie.Barth@jfs.ohio.gov

Paulding (See Defiance)

Perry Sally Ferguson (740) 342-3836 Sally.Ferguson@jfs.ohio.gov

Pickaway Kim Stevens (740) 474-3105 Kim.Stevens@jfs.ohio.gov

Pike Lisa Roberts (740) 947-5080 LisaM.Roberts@jfs.ohio.gov

Portage Scott Lazzara (330) 297-3748 Scott.Lazzara@jfs.ohio.gov

Preble Karen Adams (937) 456-1135 Karen Adams@jfs.ohio.gov

Putnam Traci Kohls (419) 5384580 Ext. 0112 Traci.Kohls@jfs.ohio.gov

Richland Jeraca Barnett (419) 774-4116 Jeraca.Barnett@jfs.ohio.gov

Ross Terry Hale (740) 722-7649 Terry.Hale@jfs.ohio.gov

Sandusky Linda Ackerman (419) 334-8708 Linda.Ackerman@jfs.ohio.gov

Scioto Lisa Thomas (740) 456-4164 Ext.346 Lisa.Thomas01@jfs.ohio.gov

Seneca Mindy Strup (419) 447-5011 Ext. 400 Mindy.Strup@jfs.ohio.gov

Shelby Mindy Serr (937) 498-4981 Ext. 2840 Mindy.Serr@jfs.ohio.gov 

Stark
Julie Wills                       

Sarah Goins

(330) 451-8828              

(330) 451-8899

Julie.Willis@jfs.ohio.gov    

Sarah.Goins@jfs.ohio.gov

Summit Karla McDay (330) 379-2037 KMcDay@summitkids.org

Trumbull Debbie Perline (330) 372-2010 Ext. 146 Debbie.Perline@jfs.ohio.gov

Tuscarawas Gayle Hahn (330) 339-7791 Ext.175 Gayle.Hahn@jfs.ohio.gov
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Union Danielle Swendal  (937) 644-1010 Ext. 2250 Danielle.Swendal@jfs.ohio.gov

Van Wert Sandy Honigford (419) 238-5430 Sandy.Honigford@jfs.ohio.gov

Vinton (See Ross)

Warren Jennifer Koetter (513) 695-1506 Jennifer.Koetter@jfs.ohio.gov 

Washington Sabrina Buchanan (740) 373-3485 Sabrina.Buchanan@jfs.ohio.gov

Wayne Eric Killinger (330) 345-5340 Eric.Killinger@jfs.ohio.gov

Williams Anna Meyers (419) 636-6725 Ext. 5240 Anna.Meyers@jfs.ohio.gov

Wood Monica Gazarek (419) 373-6930 Monica.Gazarek@jfs.ohio.gov

Wyandot Rodney Traxler (419) 294-4977 Ext. 252 RodneyJ.Traxler@jfs.ohio.gov
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